Journal of Science and Technology in Civil Engineering, HUCE, 2023, 17 (3): 102–113
AN INNOVATIVE MODEL TO ESTIMATE THE TENSION FIELD
INCLINATION CONSIDERING CRACK GROWTH FOR STEEL
PLATE SHEAR WALL
Chung Nguyen Vana,∗, Ali Ghamarib
aFaculty of Civil Engineering, Ho Chi Minh City University of Technology and Education,
1 Vo Van Ngan Street, Thu Duc City, Ho Chi Minh, Vietnam
bDepartment of Civil Eng, Ilam branch, Islamic Azad University, Ilam, Iran

(all dimensions are in mm)
c. Numerical models
To assess the accuracy of the proposed method, numerical analyses, Table 1, are performed. In
doing so, The model’s name contains two parts, a character and one number. The first part, character
CF or EF, represents the location of the crack as a central or edge crack, respectively. The number
in the second part stands for the length of the initial crack. In all of the models, the steel plate has
a thickness and length of 7 mm and 4 m, respectively. The surrounding frame of the infill plate was
designed according to the AISC provisions [22], and its geometric properties are presented in Fig. 5.
Table 1. The numerical models
Model The initial crack length (mm) The initial crack length divided by infill plate length (%)
CF-4 4 0.1
CF-8 8 0.2
CF-16 16 0.4
CF-32 32 0.8
CF-64 64 1.6
CF-128 128 3.2
CF-256 256 6.4
CF-512 512 12.8
CF-1024 1024 25.6
EF-4 4 0.1
EF-8 8 0.2
EF-16 16 0.4
EF-32 32 0.8
EF-64 64 1.6
EF-128 128 3.2
EF-256 256 6.4
EF-512 512 12.8
EF-1024 1024 25.6
107
Chung, N. V., Ghamari, A. / Journal of Science and Technology in Civil Engineering
4. Results and discussions
4.1. Load-displacement curve